



| Pard no.  | Part name                      | Description                            | QTY |
|-----------|--------------------------------|--|-----|
| 1         | switch trigger                 |  | 1   |
| 2         | torsion spring                 |  | 1   |
| 3         | switch box housing             |  | 1   |
| 4         | screw                          | ST4x16, flat end                       | 25  |
| 5         | cord sleeve                    |  | 1   |
| 6         | cord                           |  | 1   |
| 7         | cord clamp                     |  | 1   |
| 8         | capacitor                      | 0.33uF                                 | 1   |
| 9         | switch                         | 12A, 250V AC                           | 1   |
| 10        | plug pin Ass'                  | 2 pins                                 | 1   |
| 11        | clamp for plug pin Ass'        |  | 1   |
| 12        | screw                          | ST3x12, sharp end                      | 2   |
| 13        | compression spring             |  | 1   |
| 14        | switch box cover               |  | 1   |
| 15        | button                         |  | 1   |
| 67        | O ring                         |  | 1   |
| 16        | slide base bottom              |  | 1   |
| 17        | slide base top                 |  | 1   |
| 18        | upper handle bar               |  | 1   |
| 19        | cord clip                      |  | 2   |
| 20        | lock button                    |  | 2   |
| 21        | Nut                            | M6, anti-loosen, inside of lock button | 2   |
| 22        | lower handle bar               |  | 2   |
| 23        | bolt                           | rectangular neck, M6x45                | 2   |
| 24        | handle                         | for grass catcher                      | 1   |
| 25        | cover of grass catcher         |  | 1   |
| 26        | bracket of grass catcher       |  | 1   |
| 27        | grass catcher bag              |  | 1   |
| 28        | wheel cover, for 140/160 wheel |  | 4   |
| 29        | wheel,140mm                    |  | 4   |
| 30        | washer                         | inner lock tooth                       | 4   |
| 31        | pull spring                    | for height adjustment                  | 4   |
| 32        | axle                           |  | 2   |
| 33        | unit base                      |  | 1   |
| 34        | deflector plate                |  | 1   |
| 35        | upper cover                    |  | 1   |
| 36        | transportation handle          |  | 1   |
| 37        | top cover                      |  | 1   |
| 38        | deflector guard                |  | 1   |
| 39        | torsion spring                 |  | 1   |
| 42        | carbon brush Ass'              |  | 2   |
| 40        | screw                          | ST4x45                                 | 4   |
| 41        | rear base of motor             |  | 1   |
| 43        | ball-bearing                   | 608RS                                  | 1   |
| 44        | armature                       | AC, 230V,1200W                         | 1   |
| 44*       | armature                       | AC, 230V,1300W                         | 1   |
| 45        | fielding                       | AC, 230V,1200W                         | 1   |
| 45*       | fielding                       | AC, 230V,1300W                         | 1   |
| 46        | ball-bearing                   | 6000RS                                 | 1   |
| 47        | front base of motor            |  | 1   |
| 48        | ball-bearing                   | 628RS                                  | 1   |
| 49        | screw                          | flange, ST5x18                         | 9   |
| 50        | bracket of motor               |  | 1   |
| 51        | ball-bearing                   | 6002RS                                 | 1   |
| 52        | C-ring                         | φ8 for output shaft                    | 1   |
| 53        | driven belt pulley             |  | 1   |
| 54        | buffle                         |  | 1   |
| 55        | drive belt pulley              |  | 1   |
| 56        | V belt                         | 7PJ451                                 | 1   |
| 57        | balde                          | cutting device, 325mm                  | 1   |
| option:57 | balde                          | cutting device, 315mm                  | 1   |
| 58        | flat wahser                    | φ8xφ16x1                               | 1   |
| 59        | bolt                           | outer hex, M8x20                       | 1   |
| 60        | screw                          | ST4x16, sharp end                      | 6   |
| 61        | flat wahser                    | φ4xφ20x1.5                             | 4   |
| 62        | screw                          | ST4x10                                 | 4   |
| 63        | transportation handle cover    |  | 1   |
| 64        | spring washer                  | φ8                                     | 1   |
| 65        | handle cover                   | for grass catcher                      | 1   |
| 66        | motor fan                      |  | 1   |
| 68        | flat wahser                    | φ6xφ18x1.2                             | 2   |
| 69        | sponges plate                  |  | 2   |
| 70        | blade locator                  |  | 1   |